AGENDA (REVISED - 3/24/09 - 11:08 A.M.)
House Select Committee on Rules

87th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2009

Wednesday, March 25, 2009
12:00 PM
Room 428, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Robert Moore, Chair
Rep. Keith Ingram, Vice Chair
Rep. Rick Saunders

Rep. Rick Green

Rep. Gregg Reep

Mr. Tim Massanelli, ex officio

Legislative Members

Rep. Otis Davis

Rep. Steve Harrelson

Rep. Fred Allen

Rep. Johnny Hoyt

Rep. Tommy Lee Baker
Non-Legislative Members

Rep. Kathy Webb
Rep. Bobby Pierce
Rep. Barry Hyde
Rep. Linda Tyler
Rep. Darrin Williams

Number
HB1402

Number
HB1598
HB1913

SB923
HB1439

HB1858

HB1968

HB1859

HB2252

Number
HB1172

Sponsor
Harrelson

Sponsor
Allen
Lowery

Faris
J. Key

R. Thompson
Carroll

Betts
Webb
Abernathy

King

Sponsor
R. Green

CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT
Subtitle

AN ACT TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS CIGARETTE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD ACT,; AND
TO CREATE THE CIGARETTE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD FUND.

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle
AN ACT TO PROTECT CHILDREN IN ARKANSAS FROM SECONDHAND SMOKE.

TO ESTABLISH A FORFEITURE PROCEDURE FOR TOBACCO PRODUCTS AND TO
ESTABLISH A TOBACCO CONTROL FUND.

AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS REGARDING LEGISLATIVE PROCEEDINGS.

AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PENALTY FOR PERFORMING BODY ART ON A MINOR IN AN
UNLICENSED FACILITY.

TO AMEND VARIOUS LAWS CONCERNING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.

REQUIRING THE DISPLAY OF INFORMATION AT RETAIL SALES COUNTERS ON THE
DANGERS OF SMOKING.

TO AMEND VARIOUS ARKANSAS LAWS CONCERNING THE REGULATION OF TOBACCO
PRODUCTS.

THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST PROHIBITION ACT OF 20089.

TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS AND
PROCEDURES RELATING TO CODE OF ETHICS PROCEEDINGS OF THE PROFESSIONAL
LICENSURE STANDARDS BOARD.

AN ACT TO IMPROVE SALES OPPORTUNITIES FOR ARKANSAS SMALL FARM WINERIES.

On The Table
Subtitle

TO PROVIDE AN INCOME TAX CREDIT FOR A BUSINESS THAT PURCHASES A
CIGARETTE RECEPTACLE.

DEFERRED

Notice: Silenceyour cell phones. Keep your personal conversationsto a minimum. Observerestrictions

designating areas as " Members and Staff Only"
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Number
HB1032
HB1361
SB334
HB1570

HB1611

HR1023

HB1840

HB1661

HB1973

HB2035

HB2054
HB2080

HB2153
HB2205
HB2242

HB2243
HB2262
HB2229

Sponsor
M. Martin

Glidewell

Bryles

Hoyt

Harrelson

Greenberg

Harrelson

Shelby

Clemmer

Saunders

Dismang
Dunn

Ingram
Harrelson
Wills

Wills
Cole
Dunn

Subtitle
AN ACT CONCERNING THE REGULATION OF CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLES.
AN ACT CONCERNING THE CONSTRUCTION OF MOTOR VEHICLE RACING FACILITIES.

AN ACT TO BE KNOWN AS THE ARKANSAS SMALL BREWERY ACT; TO CREATE A NEW
CATEGORY OF BEER LICENSES; TO PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE LICENSED
FACILITIES.

TO INCLUDE CERTAIN CLUBS AND RESTAURANTS IN THE DEFINITION OF PRIVATE
CLUB.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR AN INTERNET BROADCAST OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF
COMMITTEES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

AN ACT TO AMEND RULE 81 OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-
SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO ENSURE A MODICUM OF DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH TO MAKE AUDIO
RECORDINGS OF ALL COMMITTEE MEETINGS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND TO
PRESERVE AND MAINTAIN THE AUDIO RECORDINGS.

TO ESTABLISH THE RATE OF TAX FOR ALCOPOPS AND TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF
ALCOPOPS AT GROCERY AND CONVENIENCE STORES.

TO AMEND THE METHOD FOR CALCULATING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT FOR
MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR ATTENDANCE AT NATIONAL OR
REGIONAL CONFERENCES.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING ETHICS REQUIREMENTS FOR A MEMBER OF
A COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISIONERS.

AN ACT TO REALLOCATE FUNDS IN THE TOBACCO SETTLEMENT PROCEEDS ACT.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING PENALTIES FOR THE INTERSTATE
TRANSPORTATION OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS.

AN ACT CONCERNING GREYHOUND RACING.
TO AMEND THE METHOD OF TAXATION OF AMUSEMENT MACHINES.

AMENDING ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE CONDUCT OF LOTTERIES FOR THE
BENEFIT OF SCHOLARSHIPS AND GRANTS.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.
TO EXTEND INTERNET ACCESS IN ARKANSAS.

TO PROVIDE THAT A WHOLESALER OF BEER MAY ENGAGE IN COMPETITIVE PRICING
WITHIN HIS OR HER SALES TERRITORY.
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