## AGENDA (REVISED - 3/24/09 - 11:08 A.M.) House Select Committee on Rules 87th General Assembly Regular Session, 2009

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Wednesday, March 25, 2009 12:00 PM Room 428, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

**Legislative Members** 

Rep. Robert Moore, Chair Rep. Keith Ingram, Vice Chair Rep. Rick Saunders

Rep. Rick Saunders Rep. Rick Green Rep. Gregg Reep

Number

Rep. Otis Davis Rep. Steve Harrelson Rep. Fred Allen Rep. Johnny Hoyt Rep. Tommy Lee Baker

**Subtitle** 

Non-Legislative Members

Rep. Kathy Webb Rep. Bobby Pierce Rep. Barry Hyde Rep. Linda Tyler Rep. Darrin Williams

Mr. Tim Massanelli, ex officio

**Sponsor** 

**CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT** 

<u>HB1402</u>	Harrelson	AN ACT TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS CIGARETTE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD ACT; AND TO CREATE THE CIGARETTE FIRE SAFETY STANDARD FUND.	
REGULAR AGENDA			
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle	
<u>HB1598</u>	Allen	AN ACT TO PROTECT CHILDREN IN ARKANSAS FROM SECONDHAND SMOKE.	
<u>HB1913</u>	Lowery	TO ESTABLISH A FORFEITURE PROCEDURE FOR TOBACCO PRODUCTS AND TO ESTABLISH A TOBACCO CONTROL FUND.	
<u>SB631</u>	Faris	AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS REGARDING LEGISLATIVE PROCEEDINGS.	
<u>SB825</u>	J. Key	AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PENALTY FOR PERFORMING BODY ART ON A MINOR IN AN UNLICENSED FACILITY.	
SB923	R. Thompson	TO AMEND VARIOUS LAWS CONCERNING ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES.	
<u>HB1439</u>	Carroll	REQUIRING THE DISPLAY OF INFORMATION AT RETAIL SALES COUNTERS ON THE DANGERS OF SMOKING.	
<u>HB1858</u>	Betts	TO AMEND VARIOUS ARKANSAS LAWS CONCERNING THE REGULATION OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS.	
HB1968	Webb	THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST PROHIBITION ACT OF 2009.	
<u>HB1859</u>	Abernathy	TO PROVIDE FOR THE CONFIDENTIALITY OF CERTAIN DOCUMENTS AND PROCEDURES RELATING TO CODE OF ETHICS PROCEEDINGS OF THE PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE STANDARDS BOARD.	
<u>HB2252</u>	King	AN ACT TO IMPROVE SALES OPPORTUNITIES FOR ARKANSAS SMALL FARM WINERIES.	
On The Table			
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle	
HB1172	R. Green	TO PROVIDE AN INCOME TAX CREDIT FOR A BUSINESS THAT PURCHASES A	

## **DEFERRED**

CIGARETTE RECEPTACLE.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HB1032	M. Martin	AN ACT CONCERNING THE REGULATION OF CHARITABLE BINGO AND RAFFLES.
<u>HB1361</u>	Glidewell	AN ACT CONCERNING THE CONSTRUCTION OF MOTOR VEHICLE RACING FACILITIES.
<u>SB334</u>	Bryles	AN ACT TO BE KNOWN AS THE ARKANSAS SMALL BREWERY ACT; TO CREATE A NEW CATEGORY OF BEER LICENSES; TO PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE LICENSED FACILITIES.
<u>HB1570</u>	Hoyt	TO INCLUDE CERTAIN CLUBS AND RESTAURANTS IN THE DEFINITION OF PRIVATE CLUB.
<u>HB1611</u>	Harrelson	AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR AN INTERNET BROADCAST OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF COMMITTEES OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
HR1023	Greenberg	AN ACT TO AMEND RULE 81 OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO ENSURE A MODICUM OF DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
<u>HB1840</u>	Harrelson	AN ACT TO REQUIRE THE BUREAU OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH TO MAKE AUDIO RECORDINGS OF ALL COMMITTEE MEETINGS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AND TO PRESERVE AND MAINTAIN THE AUDIO RECORDINGS.
<u>HB1661</u>	Shelby	TO ESTABLISH THE RATE OF TAX FOR ALCOPOPS AND TO PROHIBIT THE SALE OF ALCOPOPS AT GROCERY AND CONVENIENCE STORES.
<u>HB1973</u>	Clemmer	TO AMEND THE METHOD FOR CALCULATING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR ATTENDANCE AT NATIONAL OR REGIONAL CONFERENCES.
<u>HB2035</u>	Saunders	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING ETHICS REQUIREMENTS FOR A MEMBER OF A COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISIONERS.
HB2054	Dismang	AN ACT TO REALLOCATE FUNDS IN THE TOBACCO SETTLEMENT PROCEEDS ACT.
<u>HB2080</u>	Dunn	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING PENALTIES FOR THE INTERSTATE TRANSPORTATION OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS.
<u>HB2153</u>	Ingram	AN ACT CONCERNING GREYHOUND RACING.
<u>HB2205</u>	Harrelson	TO AMEND THE METHOD OF TAXATION OF AMUSEMENT MACHINES.
HB2242	Wills	AMENDING ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE CONDUCT OF LOTTERIES FOR THE BENEFIT OF SCHOLARSHIPS AND GRANTS.
<u>HB2243</u>	Wills	AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.
<u>HB2262</u>	Cole	TO EXTEND INTERNET ACCESS IN ARKANSAS.
HB2229	Dunn	TO PROVIDE THAT A WHOLESALER OF BEER MAY ENGAGE IN COMPETITIVE PRICING WITHIN HIS OR HER SALES TERRITORY.